SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

Transfer of the Regional Board's functions

Judgments Enforcement (Northern Ireland) Order 1981

- **63.** In Article 54 of the Judgments Enforcement (Northern Ireland) Order 1981—
 - (a) in paragraph (2), for "the Health and Social Services Board" substitute "the Health and Social Care trust";
 - (b) in the heading, for "Health and Social Services Board" substitute "Health and Social Care trust".

Commencement Information

- I1 Sch. 1 para. 63 not in operation at Royal Assent, see s. 8(1)(b)
- I2 Sch. 1 para. 63 in operation at 1.4.2022 by S.R. 2022/102, art. 2(b)

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Health and Social Care Act (Northern Ireland) 2022, Cross Heading: Judgments Enforcement (Northern Ireland) Order 1981.